FROM =

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Dec, 22 2881 @3:34AM F1

Kart Engine
Hiustrated Parts List

Mc-45D

The following pages coniain an illustrated parts
list for the Mc-45D ‘Super’ type Kart Engine.
Due to small differences between engines, it is
important that the Serial Number of your kart
engine be included whenever spare parts are
ordered. This will assure receiving the proper
parts from McCulloch Racing Corporation.

The McCulloch Racing Corporation reserves the
right to medify or change replacement part
numbers without (1) prior notification or (2)
obligation to back-fit or supply back-fit
components for units previously shipped from
McCulloch Racing Corporation.

This document, logos and all illustrated figures are copyright ® 2000
McCulloch Racing Corporation, Las Vegas, Nevada, U.5.A.

igure __ Description

Part No. 400167

August1964

Page #

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model Mc-45D Engine
Figure 2. McCulloch Corp, Carburetor Assemblies
Figure 3. Powserhead Assembly

Oversize Figton List

McCulloch Racing Corporation

2120 Ramrod Avenue, Suite 518, Henderson, Nevada £9014 U.S.A.

Page 1 www.mccullochracing.com

Ne RN

IPL Part No. 47917



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2601 W3:3ZAM P2

"Mc-45D McCulloch Racing Engine

Copyright @ 2000 MeCulloch Racing Carporation

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model Mc-45D Engine

Part No. IPL 47917 www.mecullochracing.com Page 2



FEOM =

FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4

Dec. 22 2601 H3:3ZAM P3

McCulloch Racing Engine Mc-45D
FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMLY, MODEL MC 45D ENGINE
Index Part Units
No. Number Descripiion Per Assy.
1 55615 GUBIT 1eeirvmrrerecversseesseesssrrerrresssnsssssisssesns e errsr et e et s e e 1
2 104816 Screw — 10-24 x 1 Y in. Ig (SEMS) .o 3
3 101191 NUE — HEX 10-24 ooovieeiierrrssresrsesanssssessnisssremssssarsssssbsssasessnssssannsassnns 2
4 48864 HOUSING, FAN .o iiiiirersieisss st st 1
5 102500 Screw — Pan Hd 1024 X Y20n. 1Q...ccoiverimecmee i, 1
6 102762 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 X Y20l Qe rervnnmeervmimreseeesinssessseseseenses |
7 101184 LOGKWASHEE = T eevvviriereeccnenrersassrnrmrsmnerssisssrssesrsaras s ssmnssnsstarss s 3
8 100002 Washer - Plain #10 ......c.ccoovniniiin rass i ey st srs st areense b rres &
9 57565 Cover AssY. — SPark PIUG........oovenmmniiiininc s 1
10 47904 Shroud = CYIINTEr ..o s 1
11 48588 —--- Nameplate........c...s Freeereeiiberaraeaareeereeeraaibets e i rrea e e ne e e e bneanans 1
12 47883 NEMEDIALE ......vivevrecens e b 1
13 100732 Screw — Hex Hd %420 X 5/8 . Q..o 2
14 100005 Washer, Plain Y4 iN. .o s 2
15 1019882 Screw — Hex Hd ¥%-20 x 1in. 19 wuaun. TR 4
16 100311 WaSHhET = PlAIN Y4 IN. oo eeerere v bsrsressse s s issnsreses rearenre 4
17 58139A Cover — Crankcase bottom (StUffer).......cociivimrenniinns 1
18 48909A Gasket ~ Crankcase bottom COVEr .......iiviiiieer e 1
19 100248 NUE = HEX Vam28 ooooeeieeeeesissesessmstssnns s ssan i v et sastssan s snamsan s ennts 4
20 100153 LOCKWASRET = Y4 I eeierieritreeeereenreeesssrirsssisansseseesenssssan e s s sre s st an e ee 4
21 Carburetor Assy. (See Figure 2).........cooooiinne. 2
22 55161D GASKEL = CArDUIELOT .uvveveereeeeeaeeereresssisrnsisrssnrsesaresesnss s s ssssassrnesens 2
23 47843 Valve Assy. — Pyramid reed ..o 2
24 47907 ceeen Screw — Bind HA 4-40 X /B IN IQceeeeeiviirirreee s 6
25 47846 000w Plate — Clamp ..o e nn s 6
26 47845 memmme VAIVE — REEA. ..o iciiiremsesstrersrrennnnmiesss it mnnsscsnnsssan 6
27 47869 Gasket ~ Read ValVa...... .o et asss st siasas s s sanes 2
28 103947 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 x 1 in. 19 (SEMS) ... 3
29 104819 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. Ig (SEMSB) ... 1
30 47916 Manifold Assy. — Carburetor ..., frreeeesner s 1
31 47868 e Stud — MANIFOIA ...oveeeeee it 4
32 47870 Gasket = MARIFOI ..o eeerccainie st ee s s sesnan e 1
33 102388 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 X 5/8 IN. 1Q....coiririniinisns 2
34 103100 Lockwasher - H10 Nt ..o veeeecriemr e rvs vt s s s 2
35 48609 Header — EXRAUSE.......oveeeereiiiiirrarriseserrs e essesee s s sessbsanmnisssss s 1
36 200243 ROO = THIOHIE oot oo ieennenatrrerecrnnaa s s se s s aan e s s e essibbaabaarae s s sssnans s 1
37 59159 Clip = Throtfle Rog.......c..cicimuensiannnns SO 1
38 Powerhead (Crankcase) — See Figure 3 ... 1
Page 3 www.mccullochracing.com IPL Part No. 47917



FrROM =

Mc-45D

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

Dec.

22 291 @3:36AM P4

McCulloch Racing Engine

Copyright @ 2000 McCulloch Racing Corporation

Part No. IPL 47917

Figure 1. McCulioch Carburetor Assemblies

www.mccullochracing.com

Page 4



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 2001 B3:36AM PSS

McCulloch Racing Engine Mc-45D
FIGURE 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assemblies
index Part Units
i No. Number Description Per Assy.
488908 Carburetor Assembly .....ccciicccsnninns PR 2
4 104520 weenne Screw — Pan Hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. Ig (SEMS) e 4
2 488987 0 - Body AsSY — Fuel PUIMIP ..o 1
3 48911 ammmmmumnmre—mn FIEEF = FUBI PUMP i 1
4 57274B 0000 - Diaphragm — FUel PUMP ..o 1
5 48901 00— Plate — DIaphragm ... 1
6 5/5067C 0 e Diaphragm = Carburetor ...t 1
7 55090 0 e Needle — ldle adjusting......... PRSPPI 1
8 48810 - Needle — Main adusting .......ccovrremeciinnineecaeee 1
9 1040010 - HO" RING . veensereresiesimsssasisseses s sha s s 2
10 55397 e Screw — 1dIe SPEET .vvrivririirirecre s 1
11 54705 Spring — Idle SPeed SCreW........cccrvrmi st 1
12 104814 = - Screw — Pan Hd 4-40 x 4 in. lg (SEMS) ... 1
13 50701A e Arm = Throttle Shaf ... 1
14 48820 --—== Spring — Throttle REWUM ..o 1
15 104844 - Screw — Pan Hd 4-40 x Y2 in. Ig (SEMS) ..cceevccvcanvvcnnivennnans 1
16 5508 = - Plate — THIOIE . ..cvvviiraerrrrrsrseeeesiriieessvs st ssie s ssssnsnes 1
17 110056 e Screw — Fil Hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. Ig (SEMS) ..o 1
18 55082 camrem ClIP = SHAf et 1
19 48818A e Shaft Assy = Throttle ... 1
20 48907B ——ewemm Body AsSY. — CArBUrEtOr ..ottt 1
21 104164 e SCTEW — PaN HA 4-40 X Y4 0N. IG e 1
22 104305 0 mmmeeeeemenes Pin — NIt LEVET ..occevcveccremne s cemr e stss st ssss s 1
23 55688 e Lever — Inlet Contral ... 1
] 24 57172 e SPANG = INBE CONTON e 1
M- 25 59710 cmmm——ssumneme=mea Vallve — Needis ... ... rrerherterear e et et e tea et s b b ernarean 1
26 58969 - Body — Needle Valve. ... 1
27 55689 ammrrememememem——- @S hEE — VEIVE ... e 1
28 104407 wmmmamrmmmmmee——= PlUG — EXPANSION TN corcri e 1
29 55600B EEPRSRRSS— 1 Y- Rl 01:To]]| -] o' SUTUSR e Ebrrraees e eeEretyrasasrrrrebtrrsnraas 1
30 102758A - Plug — EXpansion Y2 I .o 1
31 55062A e eemcane BUShing — BOOY (oo 2
-

Page 5 www.mecullochracing.com IPL Part No. 47917



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2601 W3:37AM Po

McCulloch Racing Engine

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly (Crankcase)

Part No. IPL 47917 www.mccullachracing.com Page 6



FEOM =

FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4

Dec. 22 26041 B3:37AM  PY

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

MC45D

Part
Number

Nomenclature

Units
Per Assy

[
Lo gy .- ) N LD =

fory
-

b b
DO e

A79:7

DO bk bt Bk bt ot ot e ek
CWON=IJ0H U &

103746
103879
101965
100003
51253
51251
559494
101883
55617
52047
52060
55061

101179
101270
478B0A
103879
104534
24236
47835
48003A
58132
47765
47767
101206
104378

47903
60210A
102742
102763
36388
57815
50664
102763
55977
557668
104230
54184

©110055

57829
100955
100680
50074

103748
57766 .
55782

51769

5777T0A
104553
104551
104733
55778C
104733
57767A
57765A
57827

101326
57898

57897

. Seal-Oil............:
. Seal_l-Oil.............

Nut -Hex3/8 -24....00cuinnnnsrne
K'ey"WOOdl‘Llff.......-....---..-
Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 7/8 in, lz, (SEMS)
Washer - Plain#10 ... .00 e v v e nnn
Retainer - Coit .. ... e .
Lamination Assy - Coil , ., .
Coil and Terminal Assy . ...
. Wire Assy - Ground ...
. Nipple«- Spark plug wire
. Wire Assy - Spark plug .
. . Boot - Spark plug ....
. . Connector - Spark plug wire .
Coil Assy {Order Coil and Terminal
SparkPlug-Mmm e s s e
Nut - Hex 7/16 « 20 ., . oo v v s wus
Washer - Plain 7/16in. ... .vvwos
Flywheel Assy. ... v vsnrvses
KEY‘\VOOC]I'U.ff L R N I I R R Y
Screw - Skt hd 10-24 x 1-13/32 in. lg.
Washer - Special . ... ...........¢
Gasket - Cylinder head . . . ... ...+
Head - Cylinder ........cuo0vueeae

-
. -
.. ..
. L]
DR I I )
LR
L3 .

Pin-Piston . v v v vt evsnonnsnns
Piston Assy - Standard size ..... .
. Ring Set - Piston standard size ....
. Bearing'NeeCﬂe LR R I R BN R B )
. Bearing - Neadle {closed end) .. ..
. Piston (Order Piston Assy #47765) .
Connecting Rod Assy . ........ e s
Screw - Skt hd 10-32 x 6/8 in. lg. .
Roller - Needle ....... e
Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. lg. .....
Plate - Lock . . c o s v e e v ncn s
Strap-Scal ... .. ensaen
Seal -~ Breaker boX drain, . v+ o v s v s
Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in, 1g. .
Clip - Breaker box cover .... .
Cover and Gasket Assy - Breaker box
Speed.nut.....................
Wiper ~ Felt. .., ..0... .
Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. lg. (SEMS)
Clamp-It,mtzonwue............ .
Nut - Hex 8-32 ...t ceiemnnns
Wasgher - Plain #8 . . .. v s e vorrre
Condenser sueeevsascessosonnas
Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. gL
Wire Assy - Primary . . ... . ...
Insulator ..o v en v ensenas
Insulator - Ignition screw . ... ...
Insulator - Breaker spring ... ...
Washer - Xock #8 .. ...t vvanaan
Nut“Hexa"az RN RN
Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. lg. (SEMS).
Washer - Special . .. .......c.0...
Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. 1g. (SEMS)
Lockplale v v v v v e v s et e
Breaker ASSy v v verertrnnennonns
Cover Assy - CrankCase .. ...c v+
. Nut-Hex10-24 ,......

. .

" This list is continued on page 8

et e e e B e s e e .

et r e e et
‘.ll..lI.l-'I'.U'..'
L 3 DA N DN TR IO DN DY I TN B B N B A ]
st ms e e e s e e
i s e et r e et
# 4 3 ¥ B B B S BSOS sy
.------'-o.----u.---
e erae i s eras e
Crercer et b e e
L 2N IO BN SN TN TN DN DN DN BN DNE BN DEE NN BN R
4 & % 8 % B R 0 ¥ & e R
e rtes e
ssy #55040A) L .. ...
s rr e et
e cer et et e
et eeenr s e e
crrer e e
® 9 9 % % B R ¥ & U 4 8 E e RS
e reeesr e e
e e c e cheeee.
PR L) LN I I O I I I Y I Y
M et aa i e s
® B F P F B B T &S B RS FS S s
it ee s et e ee e
Ceeee e
8 8 4 29 & ¥ 8 0 B R BT ES ST
rreac e e
e eee e et e,
e reeerer e e
et cea e
ce e e s a e ee e aans
G re e f e e
" ® ® & 5 8 2 S 8 W 8 4 P B S s ¥V =N
R R E RN
T % ¥ B F Y TR YR E T EY T AN
.l-lllllll.'ll'lllll
IIIIIII.IIO'.'_III..
G eee et
F b i e ettt st e
LEE N TN R T B R B Y I Y BRI N I R B R
Chceiereaeecenie e
css s e st e s arasee
s e et e nes e
R T ERYPYTTY TR NN
L I I Y T R TN R R B DT R BN N B R )
et ettt .
Creesat e s e
et e reena e
...................
...... i heseerace e
e
* " F 0 " 48 FRFE T E PR NS
s 8 03 -.--\Aau-nllouo
Cr et et e e e,
e r e e et e
ch e e eseess e

it et el e
® ¢ m & p @ ® s e p P QT Y FrFP R YTy
4 8 % 8 8 5 P 8 B P A S B A BB B
Gt eeeea i ety
e st s s et e i nn

[
Bl bt et el b et et DD bt e e ek ek b ek ek ek ot bbbk ek DO o ek bk b DD S DD ek bt el ek bl bk bl bt bh ) G b bk Gk bk ek bt b bt Bl ok s b s D3 DO DO et s



FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 20€91 B3:33AM P38

FROM -
MC45D
FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (cont)
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
T BG . . Cover - Crankease (Order Crankease Cover Assy #57827) ... ... 1
60 104523 B AR 2 LT 1
61 100824 Bearing-Ball ...........c.0.. e et s e e e e e 1
62 104490 Bearing - Ball .44 vvincnvovnarssnnsosacnansonnenan 1
63 58128 Crankshaft . ..., vttt s e e d e, 1
47878 Crankcase Asgsy - Cylinder .. vt cvsrinneritoerenvenaanns 1
64 101326 ._Nut-HeXIOZ‘l L T S T 8
65 28053 . Retainer - Nt o v v iuinrvee s tvvnetonsnneannes 2
6G 18556A . Retaingr - Nut . ......00evivenves Cerra e e s 8
67 101143 . Nub - Hex 1/4-20 ..ttt iin it tnnanernnnnnnsneneenns . 6
68 104488 . Seal ~OIl . ... i i et et 1
69 104255 . Retainer - NUb . ..o iviiennarroanrionnssrarsenconson 2
70 57063 . Retainer - Nut ...,...... vee Crt ot r e e ey s 4
71 +  Crankecase - Cylinder (Order Cylmder Cranl\case Assy #47878) . i
OVERSIZED PISTON ASSEMBLY AND ACCESSORIES
Part
Nunaber Nomenclature
L ' 47766 Piston Assy - 0, 010-inch oversize
e 47768 . Ring Set - Piston 0, 010-inch oversize
: 13639A Clutch, Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy - 10 tooth
13638A Clutch, Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy - 11 tooth
13637A Cluteh, Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy - 12 tooth
48736A Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy - 10 tooth
48734A Brum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy - 11 tooth
48714A Druin, Bearing and-Sprocket Assy - 12 tooth
104460 »  Bearing - Clutch drum
48737 . Spacer - Sprocket
48637 Sprocket - 10 toeth
48638 Sprocket - 11 tooth
48639 Sprocket - 12 tooth
48712A Clutch Assy
48645 Header - Exhaust (Tuned)
14317 Kit - Muffler
48711D - Kit - Starter
48663 Kit - Starter pawl
13178A Kit - Engine mounting
13598 Btack Intake
\\__w'_.
47



